FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO 09-17	-2002 MENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FO	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies,.	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Urban Outfitters,Inc. 8 30 02	Name: <u>U.O.D., Inc.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 307
\square General Partnership \square Limited Partnersh	ip Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
☑ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania ☐ Other	City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19801</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Љ Assignment ☐ Merger	<pre></pre>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 1, 1991	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,711,868
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	d 6. Total number of applications and
be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: William J. Lehane, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Drinker Biddle & Reath L</u>	
One Logan Square, 18 th & Cherry Streets	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000186 1/11868 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original adcument.	
William J. Lehane Name of Person Signing	8/ 33 /02 Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 1, 1991, by and between U.O.D., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and URBAN OUTFITTERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using directly or through related companies a certain trademark, to wit, "CO-OPERATIVE," and is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No 1,711,868 for said mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and said registration together with all the goodwill that is appurtenant to it, and all causes of action, claims for damages, profits and costs against others, and all other causes of action and claims against others related to said trademark. Assignor hereby agrees that it will defend said trademark against all persons claiming any right, title or interest in or to said trademark.

URBAN OUTFITTERS, INC.

The Chi-f Financial Officer

ACCEPTED:

U.O.D., INC.

By: Sha Body
Title 11: - Procident

PHLIT\405497\1

REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0556